FLAV-R-FRESH®
Holding and Display Cabinets
FDWD Series
Installation and
Operating Manual
I&W #07.05.177.00
This manual contains important safety information
concerning the maintenance, use and operation of

2 Form No. FDWDM-1207
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
MODEL DESIGNATION
Water Quality Requirements – Incoming water in
excess of 3.0 grains of hardness per gallon
(GPG) (0.75 grains of hardness per liter) must be
treated and softened before being used. Water
containing over 3.0 GPG (0.75 GPL) will
decrease the efficiency and reduce the
operating life of the unit.
Use non-abrasive cleaners only. Abrasive
cleaners could scratch the finish of your Flav-R-
Fresh® Holding and Display Cabinet, marring its
appearance and making it susceptible to soil
accumulation.
NOTICE
Do not use deionized water. Deionized water will
greatly shorten the life of the water pan and
heating element.
NOTICE
Figure 1. Model Designation
F D W D - 1 X
Flav-R-Fresh
Warmer
Display
Designer
Door Quantity
No Motorized
Rack Rotation
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
MODEL DESCRIPTIONS
Form No. FDWDM-1207 3
ALL MODELS
All display cabinets have an air heating system,
humidity system with low water control protection,
incandescent lights, tempered glass sides, and a
door. The standard access door can be hinged left
or right. The pretzel tree is stainless steel and the
other display racks are nickel-plated. All units are
available in the following Designer colors: Black,
Navy Blue, Gray Granite, Hunter Green, Warm Red
and White Granite.
MODEL FDWD-1
The Flav-R-Fresh® model FDWD-1 is a single door
model with a motorized rotating display (see Figure
2.). It comes standard with a pizza rack that holds
up to four (4) round pizza pans with a maximum
diameter of 15″ (381 mm). The rotating rack pauses
automatically when the door is opened. An optional
rotating pretzel tree or 4-shelf multi-purpose
stationary rack is available also.
NOTE: Model FDWD-1 cannot be converted to a
model FDWD-2.
MODEL FDWD-1X
The FDWD-1X is similar to the FDWD-1, but
features a 4-shelf, multi-purpose stationary rack
instead of the rotating display (see Figure 3.). The
rack can hold pans with a maximum width of 13″
(330 mm) and a depth of 18″ (457 mm).
NOTE: Model FDWD-1X cannot be converted to a
model FDWD-1 or FDWD-2X.
MODEL FDWD-2
The FDWD-2 is the same as model FDWD-1, but
has an additional door on the opposite side of the
controls for pass-through convenience.
MODEL FDWD-2X
The FDWD-2X is the same as model FDWD-1X, but
has an additional door on the opposite side of the
controls for pass-through convenience.
NOTE: Refer to the ACCESSORIES section near
the back of this manual for additional
options available for the above models.
Figure 2. FDWD-1 Model
Figure 3. FDWD-1X Model
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
Width Depth Height
Model (A) (B) (C)
FDWD-1 19-3/8″ 20-7/8″ 28-5/8″
(492 mm) (530 mm) (727 mm)
FDWD-1X 19-3/8″ 20-7/8″ 28-5/8″
(492 mm) (559 mm) (727 mm)
FDWD-2 19-3/8″ 22″ 28-5/8″
(492 mm) (559 mm) (727 mm)
FDWD-2X 19-3/8″ 22″ 28-5/8″
(492 mm) (559 mm) (727 mm)
Model Voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
FDWD-1 120 60 1420 11.8 NEMA 5-15P 80 lbs. (36 kg)
220 50 1470 6.7 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS-1363 or AS 3112 80 lbs. (36 kg)
240 50 1470 6.1 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS-1363 or AS 3112 80 lbs. (36 kg)